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ME —Tepie Tenee vs. Mpye b - Qhevyl b 1), Ity g4
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No. YV, -Verg  E.D. No. £/%p-7pae J.D. Date of Sale(}-2/-700¢ Time of Sale 4, ¥¢
DOCKET & RETURN $ 15,
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE NG5S, ~
LEVY ( PER PARCEL) VS
MAILING COSTS 24 1o
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES A\ S
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) V5,
MILEAGE .50
POSTING HANDBILL T
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) | & -
SHERIFF'S DEED 35, ~
TRANSFER TAX FORM 25,
DISTRIBUTION FORM \ 70, -
OTHER ?Qo‘tﬁx%=§ 2,

C e \J LROIR TOTAL ********************‘4&-5\—@**********$ LJ ff.ff? L"i ey
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ Lt *
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES Y. }
TOTAL * koo ke kokok ek ek § f;; 4, 3} >
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ o3
RECORDER OF DEEDS D
OTHER )
TOTAL *************************************$ ,3(‘6:‘ S; C:J
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 20 $ -
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 20
DELINQUENT TAXES 2000 gl
TOTAL ************************************$ i; ——
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER- MUNICIPAL 200 G $ 230.°0
WATER- MUNICIPAL 20 |
TOTAL ************************************$ .-\.',) J:j \‘T B
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER ( TRAINING FEE )
TOTAL RRdd ke k sk kAde ok ddh ek ke dek Ak hdhhhk Ak Tk dk L0 ,
MISCELLANEOUS $
$

TOTAL*************************************$

-y 2
TOTAL COSTS ( OPEN BID ) *wwwssswsxnsanrxsy |LIZE Y Z
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220 Pan

BROOKS

HAILSTONE
&IUDWIG .

ESTABLUTHED 1457

ATTIDRMEFE AT &

October 18, 2000

Aronan

Posl Qoo Bog 944

s e VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
o RRR # 7099 3400 00001 4231 4010
Tans 540 %45 3715

Harry Roadarmel

£ Kb gpldine: Shen{f of Columba Ceounty

Columbia County Sheriff’s Department
P.O. Box 380

A Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re:  Manufacturers Traders Trust v. DiPasquale, Mark A. and Cheryl I
N o No. 196-2000 ED  No. 430-200 JD
N Columbia County Sheriff’s Sale 9/21/00 - PNC successful bidder
| R PR S
e svsne oM Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:
v REEL
Vo S NI RS Just a short note to confirm our telephone conversation this morning
N wherein you agreed to amend the Sheriff’s Sale Distribution Sheet, which we received
TR L this date, to reflect a balance due back to PNC Bank, NA, the sccond lien holder and
T successful bidder at the above referenced Sheriff’s Sale.
S Again, thank you for your kind assistance in this matter and in the past.
BN [
Sincerely,
0 sl o
|ezee b3l
2, Ba _iTord Tala

KREDER, BROOKS, HAILSTONE & LUDWIG

ck Cheryl K. Krawczyk, Paralegal



Date: 10/23/2000 Columbia County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0008821
Time: 03:49 PM _ Receipt

Page 1 of 1
Received of: Col Cty Sheriff Ofice ' $ 10.00
Ten and 00/10C Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 13136
Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: 10.00

By:
Clerk: BSILVETT Deputy Clerk




Nctober 16, 2000

SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Manufacturers & Traders Trust vs. Mark A. & Cheryl L. DiPasquale
NO. _196-2000 D .
NO. 430-2000 ED DATE OF SALE: Sep. 21, 2000

I'HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) __Sep. 21 2000 and (time) 0930 , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to __PNC Bank, NA

for the price or sum of _1wenty-one thousand, four mmdred twenty and no/100-~---------- Dollars.
PNC Bank, N.A. being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PriCE ..vveveoeeieeeevieieeie e $ _ 21,000,00
Poundage ...t 420,00
Transfer Taxes ..........c.c.ooooiiiiiiinnns
Total Needed to Purchase ................ccociiiiiiiiiiiiricieeeen, $ _ 21,420.00
Amount Paid Down ... 2,177.80
Balance Needed to Purchase ............ocooeeveeoneieiiiiiaianan, _19,242.22
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 494,60
Poundage .......... 420 00 $ 914 60
N W S PADET ...t e 465.32
Printing.......oooi
BOLICIEOr .ottt e e 75.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ...............ccoviiiiiiviiinicionieineineaeen 1000
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 28.50
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( )
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office........coooviiviiiniine i, 5.00
State TIeASUIET .....uviiieiii e e e e ranns 120 00
Other: Berwick Area Sewer Authority 230.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ 1 348 42
Total Needed to Purchase $ ___21.420.00
Less Expenses 1,848 42
Judgement & Interest Net to First Lien Holder _ . 5,40592 _
Plus Deposit 1.500,00
Total to First Lien Holder _ 6 905. 92 _

Total to 2nd Lien Holder PNC f 14,165 .66

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers
% Mx u ng& W aad

Sheriff




* KREDER -

" BROOKS

HAILSTONE

&IUDWIG

ESTABLTHHED 1857
Surte 200 September 28, 2000
P20 Pers Avone
Pow: Dfice Box 954

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

Sorantor, A | 3501

RRR # 7099 3400 00001 4231 1712

Harry Roadarmel

Sheriff of Columba County

Columbia County Sheriff’s Department
R RS B ER S YA 'S S P.O. Box IR0

AL A L G Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Manufacturers Traders Trust v. DiPasquale, Mark A, and Cheryl 1
No. 196-2000 ED  No. 430-200 JD
Columbia County Sheriff’s Sale 9/21/00 - PNC successful bidder

Pracviall DL

N B O IR AL

slhuarece o el Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

SN W SAUI Enclosed herewith please find a Cashier’s Check in the amount of
$19,241.20 , made payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County, represcnting  the
balance due from PNC Bank, NA, the successful bidder in the above referenced
Sheriff’s Sale.

Additionally, confirming my telephone conversation with Sarah of your
artmh e Sheriff's Department, and my fax to you, dated September 21, 2000, PNC Bank,
NA has requested that thc Sheriff’s Deed be placed in the name and address of:

LY I A T PR T Land Holding, Inc.,
Attention: Kathy Calhoun
Two PNC Plaza 3rd Floor
620 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222.

AONTE DA s N ARSI

Should you have any questions or requirc additional information, plcasc
don’t hesilate to contact me at 570-346-7922 ext 420.

KREDER, BROOKS, HAILSTONE & LUDWIG

UK Koo gyt

Cheryl K. Krawczyk, Paralegal
Enclosure



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

——

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Hont COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(173005022  BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (7171 7044300
FAX:(Z17) 7830257
SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FIfIAL COST SHEET
f’- SR ws Mana i ;‘ o
MO. TR £.0. MO, Uy /. J.D
DATE OF SALE: '} /!
BID PRICE (IfCLUDES COSTS) S_ L[ s
POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE | $ /70
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE S—'
MISC. COSTS ' $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s/ E} (200
l K

PURCHASER(S) -
ADDRESS: U b
NAME(S) QIl DEED:_—x, fads 2oy £l Pis ﬂaa )V#séwsa,
PURCHASER(S) SIG'\IATURE(S) /1!‘ } : N 15222
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE  $ 2, U e

LESS DESOSIT s 2,177,

DOMN PAYHEST $ .

BN oz




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

"'*’:.-'..4.
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONI COURT HOUSE - 1.0, BOX 50 24 HIIUR PERINL
R LRSS CBLOOMSBURG, PA 1785 E710) FIH L 0

FAN LT FHI-BLST

DATIE gi_ﬁ‘w& TIME /Y

SENDING "€~ PAGES INCLUDING TRANSMITTAL SIEET

10 £ lﬁ&:ﬂ:f! 'lfgﬁu) Q_zu/df ol

TELECOPIER PLONE NO. %Cf& w-éﬁ Yy

ot ey FF awadria e ie

SHERIFF'S FILE M0.__ {96 - Jowe BN = tl 30~ 2060 X, L

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES INDICATED ABOVE, PLEASE CONTACT US
AT 570-389-5622 DUMIEDIATELY.

TUE FOLLOWING IS BEING TRANSMITTED:
AS PER YOUR REQUEST

/ FOR YOUR INFORMATION

FOR COMMLNT/APPROVAL

PLEASE CALL ME

e v o,

MESSAGE : oyt =g
o j‘.;.._“i.// ‘S-i’;?\‘ﬁ L A ST Y & &5

\)%‘ 'VR&‘%% Pl By ¥ CS;"“‘E..

THE THIORMATION COWTAINED IN 7115 COMMUNICATION IS SUBJECT 70 BE CONFIDENTAL
INFORMATION INTENDED OHLY FOR 7132 USE OF THE TMDIVIDUAL OR FIRM TO WHICH IT
TS DIRECTED (NAMED ABOVE) . IF THE READER OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS NOT THE
THIENDED RECEIPIENT, YOU ARE IEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSIZINATION OR DIS-
CLOSURE OF “HIS COMANICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED, IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED
THIS FACSIMILLE COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE TMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELE-
PLONES AND RISTURH 5105 ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US VIA THE UNITED STATES POSTAL
SERVICE. TUANK YOU.



MARK J. UDREX & ASS(/'I/THES ATTORWEY FOR FLATNTIFFR
BY: Mark .:. ‘fdren, Lsguire

ATTY I.D. ¥:i. 04302

1040 N. RY' 3 HIGHWAY, SIUITE 500

CRHERRY II¥VY., NJ 08034

256-482-6800

Manufactures & Tradarzs rust " (MQURT OF JOYMON PLEAS
Company - OIVIL DYWVISLON
s/b/m/t Fra:..-lin Firz=t Federal - Coddumbie County

Savings
Loan Agsociation of Wilkes-Barra  MORTGAGE FCORECLOSURT
DL0. Bex 240 '

suffala, WY 14240-08640

Plair! ilE

LI I I

200 £ 96

Mark &. viPasquale
iJk/a ook Angelo DiPaszicale - NO. 2000-0V- L0
Cheryl I. DiPasguale

a/k/a Cheryl Inez LiPasgquale
3913 Main Siceet
Warrensburg, NY 12885

Defendant (s}

WRIT QF EXECUTION
TO THE ESHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY :
To satisfy the judgment, interest and;costs in the akove matter, vou are
directed to levy upon and sell the following described property:
825 North Mercer Street
Berwick Berough, BA 18603
SEE LEGAT DESCRIPTICN ATTACHED
Amount dus ) $5,278.23
Interast From June 1, 2000 :
£o Date of Sale
Per diem @$1.12

(Costs to be added) S

FProthonotary
Tore B Klii ]l dee0 <

Clerk ( \@\NM?%

Date (z‘ l, {22 ‘\am

1t
>




MARY, J. Uit & ASSOCIATES SHTORNEY FOR PLAINTERP

A Mark 7. Udren, Esguii:
Foiy L.D. NO. 04302
Yied N. KINGS HIGHWAY, Sui:. 500

VHERRY HILL, NJ 0380324
856-482-6500

Manufacturcs & Traders Trust Company = COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
g/b/m/t Traniklin First Federszl - CIVIL DIVISION

2 ivings aad - Tolumbia Couni~

.o Agscoclation of Wilkes larre
©.0. Box B840

Buffalo, NY 14740-0840

1 a1

MORTGAGE FORTLULOSURE

Plaintiff

2000 £/ 76

.

tark A. DiPasquale
a/k/a Mark Ang=lo DiPasciale - M 2000-0W
Cheryl I. TuPBauguale

a/k/a Chery]l Inez DiPasgquale

3913 Main Street -
Warrenshurg, NY 12885

Eonzorr

d
[
fw ]

IR

Defendant {s}

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO. RULE 3129.1

Manufactures & Traders Trust Company s/b/m/t Franklin First Federal
Savings and Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre, Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren,iESQ., sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe ifor the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 825 North Mercer
Street, Berwick Borough, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address
r

Mark A. DiPasquale
a/k/a Mark Angelo DiPasquale 3913 Main Street
Warrensburg, NY 12885

Cheryl I. DiPasqguale
a/k/a Cheryl Inez DiPasquale 3913 Main Street
' Warrensburg, NY 12885

2. Name and address of Defendant (s} in the judgment:
Name Address

same as above



3. Name and address of every judgmont credstor whaose judgmort is o record lien

on the 1o propoevby to be sold:
Name Solaress
o
4. Name and addr=ss of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of racord:
Name ' 2idress
Plaint.iii herein. LHee Captilon above.
PNC dunk, NA Collateral Coatrol Fastern Loan Cenio.
' 103 Bellewvye Parkway, Wilmington, i 19809
5. Namwe -3 address of every ol r perzon whe hag any vecord lien cn the
propern iy ' '
Name Address
neone

&. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
Name - Addressg

Domestic Relations Section Columbila County Courthouse
P.C. Box 186
Bloomskburg, PA 17815

Commonwealith cf PA, Bureau of Qompliance, Dept. 280%4¢
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:
Name Addresgs
Tenants/Occupants 825 North Mercer Street
Berwick Bpfough, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the
test of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject ;b the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S8. sec.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MARK Ji UDREN & ASSOCIATES
[ -

ST

Voo
TR
Mark J' Udren, ESQ.

Attorney for Plaintiff

DATED: May 31, 2000 i
]
g



Is your RETURN ADDRFSR comnjeted on the reverse side

ot B 1 B e 4 W . X
s Complete items 1 andfor 2 for additional services,

nComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
wPrnt yor

card o o )
= Attach thi wrmn to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does nc.,
IS\?rri?:Ihsrum Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiece betow the article number.
mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the adicle was delivered and the dale

deliverad.

me and address on the reverse of this form so that we can reture *his

| also wish to receive the
following services {for an
axtra fee):

/ D6 780 o f

1.Z'Add edtes’s Address -
2. Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressad to;

4a. Article Number

{ Z 479 6271 00/

Snall Business Administration
7 North Wilkes Barre Blvd.

4b. Service Type
O Registered

[ Express Mail
B Return Receipt for Merchandise [] COD

g( Certified
Insured

Wilkes- Barre, PA  18702-5241

7. Date of &el);nb //)‘ g

P T

6. Signatyte: (Addressed Qﬁ.%
Xl CemuaTas

8. Address
and fee

's Addréss (Only if requested
paid}

Thank you for using Return Recei

)

PS Form 3811, December 1934

=2

Domestic Heturn Receipt

(¥ Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [J COD

% SENDER:
% :%p::ite ;:ems ; a:ndfor g:cl}]r additiorval services. | aise wish to receive the
pleta jtems 3, 4a, and 4b. ;
g *Print your name and address on the reversa of this form so that we can return this L‘::{?ﬂ:g):sawices {for an
§  Sromoyou o [P¢ -2
E . %Ei“:i} ;m: r:to thre J':;rornt of tha ma.ull:sce. Iur on 1:: back if space does not 1_m Addressee’s Address
atum Reea ueated” on t ilgi . \
_-'g' -Thg Ratum Flaceip!pwfllﬁow to whom mgm a;tplde:ewas g;vig?\e%maﬁz ?hu:‘(?;re- 20 Restricted Delwery
€ delivarad. Consult r.ies.
g 3. Ariicle Andressed to; 4a. Article Number e
. Office of F.A.1.R Z 497 0273007 .-
' Dept. of Public Welfare 4b. Service Typa
P.0. BOX 8016 0 Registered Cortifisd
Harrisburg, PA 17105 [ Express Mai Q Insured

7. Date of Defivery

5. Recgived Bg.pﬁﬁnerame ;
% A ~ /
6. Signature: (Addfesses or Age;
X -
o

I$ your RETURN - ~—==~~-

8. Addresses's Address {Only if requestad
and fee js paid)

)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receir

SENDER:
=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additicna sarvicas,
uComplete ftarms 3, 4a, and 4b.

carg to you.
parmit.
dalivarad.

®Prin{ your name and addrass on the reverse of this form s that we can return this
wAttach thig form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space doas not

=Write *Rstum Receipt Requestad” on the mabpiece below the article number,
=The Fetum Aeceipt will show to whom the articla was delivered and the date

! aiso wish to receive the
following services (for an

extra fee): ~2050 &
1. E Addressee’s Address

2. Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

T —

pt Servi

" 0 the reverse side?

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

Z YT gz 00 R
! DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

I Certified
O Insured
ferchandise [ COD

JUL 28200

5. Received By: (Print Nama)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

[
'

- " ¥, -

PS Form 3811, Decefafer 1994

Is your RETURM ~——==~— -

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Servics,

ica&,

Thank yotfor using Return Recel



; SENDER:

m Complets itanms
Camplete item: ) . .
. ! ur nama and adamess on the reverse ol 1his torm 3o 1hat we car et this

o?

diur & for addtioral seryices.
+oAand dhb.

| alse wish o receive the

“owing Sir&ke_sj,ﬁ)hﬂW

rafes):

JTLr L5uA

6. Signature: {Addressee or Agent)

Y

)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Sereice.

PS Form 3811, Decemnber 1994 102595. 9680229

- mRTanEDe o TTTT

Domestic Return Receipt

=
W
3 w Prir :
] .it-}ll:":ictl th l‘l.‘:):m to e rent of ha masziene. or o e sackl space oces nol * g; Addragses's Address
™ '\.r i . I .
2 ;ﬁ‘f:iltzzlhﬂcn_rm Becwint Requestad” on the mallpicos below e amcle numter. 2. Restricted Delivery
E »The Fte'.:j;rn Recaipt wil show 10 whom the arinle waz deliverad and Ih date Consult postmaster for fee.
- cleliversd.
& i ey : da, Article Number
: 4. Articte Addressed to:
2 . 7479 027 N12
QU Ti .
¥ PXC Bark, WA T
'3 Collateral Contr: panD _H?%“f oo oy
: egistere Fertie
S 103 Bellevie © [ Express Mail O Insured
i THlmington, DEf19 xpres
E o LT ’ KO Retum Recespt for Merchandise L1 COD
| & 7. Date of Delivery o o503
ii < ()(f S
: 5 Hocewed By (Print Name) oo . oy 8 Addressee's Address (Only if requested
= ) and fee is paid) \
o~
I
s
o
-~
L

; SENDER:

s Complete iterna 1 and/or 2 for additional services.,

= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

mFrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can raturm this
card {0 you_

# Atlach this form 1o the front of the mailpiece, or on tha back if space does not
permit.

aWrite "Resturn Receipt Rsquestad” on tha mailpiecs balow the aricle number.

ATha Return Receipt will show to whom the aricle was delivered and the date
deliverad.

a?

| also wish to receive the
following servicas (for an
extra fee):

1, E{Addrg'sgségsz .Quodpess
2. O Restricted Delivary

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Mark A, DiPasquale

4a. Aricle Number

7479 027 021

3913 Main St.

Warrensburg, My 12835

4b. Service Type
[ Registered

[0 Express Mail
(& Retumn Recaipt for Merchandise [0 COD

XX Certifiad
O Insured

-3

7. Date of Delivery

iyed By: (Print Name)

Fig j -

/%’/72% f) b doC

6. Signafiyg; (Addresgee sgeny)
X o f O

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fas is paid)

P S

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER:

mComplete items 1 andar 2 for additicnal services.

mComplete iterms 3, 4a, and 4b.

®»Print your nama and addreas on the reverse of this form so thal we can return this

card 6 you.

= Attach this form {0 the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

\Wrile *RAsiurn Receipt Requasted” on the mailpiece bedow the article number,

lggl? R:t:m Receipt will show to whom the article was deliverad and the data

iverad.

| also wish to receive the
following servicas (for an

extrafes): 196-2000
1.3k Addressee's Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

da. Article Number
Z 479 027 020

“Chervl I. DiPasquale '
3913 Main St, b
Varrensburg, NY 12885

4b. Service Type
[0 Registered

[0 Express Mail
] Retum Recelpt for Merchandise [ COD

£k Coertified
O Insured

7. Date of Dalivery

5. Fle?ived By: (Print % 7 .
_/. :7%’2/ //7 i e LS d L,_./é__
6. Signatyre: fAdcfmtssqe ar Agenr)

X od i o

Is your RETURN ADDRESS compieted on the reverse side?

8. Addressee's Address (Only if reguested
and fee Is paid)

PS Form 3811, Dacember 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry . Publisher's Assistant. being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the Lst day of March, 1902, and has been publishced daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the legal noticc or advertisement in the _ August 31, September 7, 14.

2000 cxactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing stalement as to time, placc, and character of publication arc true.

AN NOW,..cooiiiii e, 2200 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee [or this affidavit have been paid in full,



SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE CQURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 380 ## HOUR PHONE
m BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625.
Date: July 25, 2000

To: Berwick Area Sewer Authority

City Hall--Market St,
Derwick, Pa, 18603

Re: lManufacturers & Traders Trust yg Mark A, & Chervl J. DiPasquale

No: 196 of 2000 gp No: 630 o 2000 o

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If_you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

- Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,
PGS' b %M B{Moﬁdg
" Harry ﬁf«gfadarme , Jr.
_ Sheriff oK Columbia Count
~ '17()v 1O
\_J‘-\‘L\ )

g0y
230 .10

;f%



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

ATTORNEY FCR PLAINTIFF

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ (08034
856-482-6500

Manufactures & Traders Trust
Company

" COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION

s/b/m/t Franklin First Federal : Columbia County

Savings and

Loan Association of Wilkes-

Barre

P.Q. Box 840

Buffalo, NY 14240-0840
Plaintiff

V.
Mark A. DiPasquale
a/k/a Mark Angeloc DiPasguale
Cheryl I. DiPasguale
a/k/a Che}yl Inez DiPasquale
3913 Main Street
Warrensburg, NY 12885

Defendant (s)

I NO. 2000-CV-430

PRAECIRE_TO FILE PROQF OF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to the

captioned matter.

Date: July 11, 2000

MARK J. UDREN & ASSCCIATES

Béff”’Zib////7

Mark J. Udfen, ESQUIRE
ACtorney for Plaintiff




FROY @

PREMIER PROCESS SERVICES  ~ FRX NO. © 1 BS6 749 3651 Jul. 19 2009 @6:4iPM P2

FROM : Fatriok T, Lzather FAONE NCL 0 510 273 eday Jul. 18 2622 93:41PM P

_ AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICF
STATE OF NEW YORK

Index Ne.; 2H0-CV.43%0
COUNTY oF COLUMBIA _ COMMON PLEAS CIVIL DIVISION COURT
Manufactures & Traders Trug Company s'ma Frankhn Firse Federal vings and Loan Plaintifys)

Aszociation of W?Dces-Bs.rre, P.Q, Box 340, Buffilo, New York 14240.0840

agaiast

Mack A DiFasquale aka Mark Angelo DfPasquale, Cheryl 1. DiPasquale o/k/a Cheryt Inez Defendant(s) :
DiPasquale 3915 Man Street, Warrenshurs. New York 12585

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF _Repsselser,
Patrick J, Leathezn i ddyawmammdmmd@mmhnmammmh
action, IS over 18 Veaars of age and resides gt Trov, NY.,

That on (date)  7/872000 & (timec)  2:45§ PM_ a(servico address) 1913 Maint Soreer, Warrensburg, New York 12885
Deponent S cerved T gtaupied (o serve atnzecopyofa(typeofpapcr) Natice of Sheriff's S_e.lenfkal Properry ang

Notice of Ownery s

Upon  Cheryl 1. DiPasqualc ae/s Chervi Inaz Dl'Pa.squalj__‘ [J withess 0 respondent & detendant ] plaings

(bereinafter callad the rec ipient)
{ndividuat By delivoring 5 trie &opy of such and fewing with regpient persanatly 59 M picTt wan Menti Hed by i Seimndssion,
o @%mmmmmmvuwmmmwumlmm
3 Soickdle ege pervnn By dctivering a tue copy of etch agd loaving wion known to be
(relationcwp) ™ 4 porwn of wteble age aad dicrmrion. Said premisey i

:uc'yimn [J actual Phiceo of e || cies) Masx of abode within the s,
O Attoonpiod service Dopanent attempied sevics o3 the Tedioming dates;

0 Nea suriien D-mramdmﬁbcrmvimmmpimon u-bveawat:haMemmlimmmu
O ne tonger reyides o DumknnwnauddrmmA
L7 Maitiog Dammtmpleadmkrbydcpurbmnmmmdmpmmmuuwdmhahsspomﬁe
4o addressed to the ey Eux e zhoxy inuufﬁdﬂdmun&mmmammm af the
U.S. Poza! Bervige E;Thsmdcp:w rknd personal nod sonMararis) D'I‘b-mi!ia;malsomdoby
wertifled omn] meceipt oo, Wihhm-dwnmmddaﬁwry & TR e waa roquesied,
8 Dcripaon or bid Whity EE] s 200
Ratipant Srx Skt colar Appres ago Appros. bergix ADprod, weizly Cahar Matures
{J Witness Fe The auth Kvd fraveling supenscs and withsgs &g Dwwmdn [ was teadared a1d rofised by Toipignr,

Upon infarmation «nd belief deponcent avert thet the within
as that term &8 definad in either the State of Federy] Statutey

Swomn to me, this 10’“*- ,dﬂd_@; 2000
KS/IJ”/U’: A‘J@_ ﬁ& LLAV . Nenary Public

SAMANTHA A, SCUTT LEATHEM PROCESS SERVICE
Mexory Tweata, GURE o New York PO BOX 3024
s o2 TROY, NEW YORK 121813813
COMAI S i e S (51 & 23-1 406 — TMM:

(518) 273-8494 - Fux



¢ PREMIER PROCESS SERVICES I FAX NG, @ 1 8% 748 3651 Jul. 19 2889 26:42PM  P3

FRECM © Patryew T, LS tres

P=CHC NC. 218 277 B34Sy Jul. 1@ 2828 a3:41pn P2
AFFIDAYYT OF SERVICE
STATE OF NEW YORK Jadex No.:  2000-CV-430
COUNTY OF  COLUMBIA COMMON PLEAS CIVIL PIVISION COURT
Manufsctures & Traders Trust Campany »Wmt Fankly First Foderal Savings and t.oan Plaintifis)

Association of Wilkes-Barre, P.O, Box 840, Autfalo, New York 1 4240-0840
agarest

Mark A DiPasquale a/%/a Mark Angelo DiPasquai¢, Cheryi L DiPasquals a/kre Cheryl hnez Defenrdaar(s)
~ DiPasquale, 3913 Mmn Sieer, Warrensburg, New York 12885

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF _Rengselger.

Patrick J. Lenthem ' being duly sworn, deposes and says: that deponent is not a party m this
astion, is over 1§ Years of age and resides NY.

Thaton (date)  7/8/2000  at(time) 2:45 pm_ at(service address) _ 3913 Main Streot, Warrensburg, New York 1288
Deponant [ cerved | !manpwdwmatmacopyofa(wpe of prpar)  Nowiot of Shariff's Sals of Real Property and

Notice of Ouners Rights

Upte  Mark A, DiPesqualo 8/k/a Mark Angeio (3 wimess [ respandent B3 defendant [] plamdf

DiPasqusle

{hereinatier called the recipient)

B Ladden g detivaing 2 tue copy of each and lcaving with recipient persorally B2l recipical was idwstified by ool Ladmission

Depormnl krew the poraoy 1o sepved i be the nemos described 1o recipiont therein.
C Suitedle age pervan By deltvering 1 troe capy of sach and lsaving wizh ' kpawn 1 bo
¢ {mBnonin} 4 Mesnn of Titwhla age and darerion. Sald pretieas i

rovipiensy L ectual plaec 0 bouimest 1 usonl pince of 20048 WM the slale.
I Attemposd sorviey Dwpssanc APATPLAG caTvVios oB the folloning darre:

2 Nom cevvics Dt poamet gtiempt od 1o oDz semiom ox Tecipiani on tha above dyms 4t the abovs tmas asd found Bl the TEcipicm
7 v langar racdes at 0 s unknova ot addroms given.
O Mailing Dopanent compictcd aarvios by depasition & tue sy of sack property Maled posipaid wilh Girad €le 9 postgc
and addresied to the recipient as st alwws inmoﬂahld.pdmyundahuchshcmcnudcumdy ofthe
U8, Pomal Sorviee, The cavelope was marked | } wnd confidential Dmﬂfﬁngmlhomdub
careilied rpdl recspt no. Withs one day aftor such defvery O 4 rotum reerips was mgeexed,
B Deseription of M Whitc L) 8§ 19%
Recipiest Sex Skix calar Approx ag Approx. baight Approx, weight Cider tearnrey.
[ Wimews Fee The authorized ravaling opeases and witsess fox Cunspaides [ wa tondored and reki 1 by e

2 Depenem knew the person 50 served to be the person mentioned and described as the within named and proper party therein.
Deponent asked the within pames if defendant was i active miliry scrviee of the United States or the State of New York in sayy
capacity whatewer and received 3 negative renly. The withia named wore ordinary civilian clothes and no militzry uniform. The
sonree of deponent’s Informarion. and the grounds of deponent’s belief are the gopversations and obscrvations sbave narrated.
Upon information and belief deponent avers that the withis 1ot iz itary service of New York or the United States
as that termn ix defmed in either the State of Federal S

| rr——

Swoen 1o e, this Jﬁf'ﬂ'day of

Notary Public
SAMANTMA A SCUTT LEATHEM PROCESS SERVICE
wa&:l;:u:au:;wm PO BOX 3a1d
e IROY, NEW YORK 12181-3814
Commtan B By (318) 273.1486 - Telephone

(518) 273-8494 - Fux



FARRY A. ROADARMLL, JK.

F AN
A
Conddiswl s
STILRIEE QF COLUMIIA COUNTY :
(W LT ITY g -
COURT U0 - 0L BOX 10 PRI
EREES 5600 BLOGMSUURG, FA 17015 (121 g
Mark J. Udren, Esq.

égggr§°§§2151§gg Higtay, Suite 300 [ THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
y N OF COLUMGIA COURTY, OGMMONHEALTI
OF PEHNA.

VY.

WRIT QF EXECUTION 191 of 2000 ED
(MORTCAGE FORECLOSURL)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

Friday Aupust 18, 2000 . TOSTED A COPY OF THE SHURIFF'S SALE BILL

Ot THE PROPERTY OF  Mark Angelo and Chervl Inez DiPascuale

e e e e e e e e e L e e e e e e e e e e e e

COLURGTA COUNTY, PUNNSYLVAHTIA. SALD POSTIRG PEREGRMUD UY COLUMG LA COUNTY QEPUTY
spci iy TIIOTHY CHAMBERLAIN

50 ANSULERS:

Tk G/

DYPUTY AIERITFE )

SHEWRTEY TG A OAUAIMELD, 318
CSworn and subscribed before e
this  28th dav 0l

August 2000

_darat Q. dmara

Sl JL HowgE

NOTARIAL SEAL.
SARAH J. HOWER, Nntary Public
Biocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003 .




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMB[A COQUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
15701 3A%-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1570 783-6100
FAX: (570) 784-0257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
lMark J. Udren, ESQ

1040 N, Kings Highway, Suite 500 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
Cherry MHill, M.J. 08034 QF PENNA.
Mamufacturers & Traders Trust Co.

CASE NO. 196-2000

Mark A, & Cheqyl I. DiPasquale
WRIT OF EXECUTION 130__?000

SERVICE ON Mark A. & Chervl I, DiPasauale
ON Julv 28, 2000 AT . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE

AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS %ERVED ON ‘%rz % DiPasSuale
AT 3913 Main St., Yarrensburg, NY by CertlLle IEE?'DEPd%Wﬁ 7ZA79027021 & L479927020

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION To  'Brk A. DiPasquale (Husband)

Property is apparently vacant at the time of service June 26, 2000.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS DAY OF
YEAR 2000.

NOTARY - SARAH J. HOWER



GAIRY- A :cOA'l)Atm-lm., K.
: .(1‘ ] i .
,:' “m"‘\ a:.‘f':o:'v - . .
SHERINE OF COLUMBIA. COUNTY'

FIL g - XTI 'lltl}l}l‘ « P € UOX Juu . ’ ) l.illul.!l s
{75} el PR £ 4 . Ill,ut,!h_l.\llijlic, A 125.15 - (7i7) 2-4um

+ FEY 570219956425

DALY Tulv y 25, 2000

I{l. Shcu.fl 5 sule !\duu l;. iy Diles

i@gfactm:ers & Tracigj_:sm 1‘\1,1. L@II._JL_E _ﬂier.yl...r_ .DlPasauale
Mo. 196 ol 2000 b - m. 30 OF_onnd

Dear Sic:

Please advectise the enclosed SHEILFY SALL on the lollowing, Jdates:

-

Lst weck Aug. 31, 2000 DATE CI SISy SIF 21, 200G 0990
?.ncl week SIP =7, 2000 ’

Ju.i o £, 2000 ] ' * S,

LAk T -

Feel Free Lo contact ux i you hawve any auestions.
Resocut ful by

\%\' . Q\f\;}%lt Q.k.'..-..:..;.Q

iturey A Yoadaamel, Je. -
Shewi Cf :

*y



MARK J. UDREN & ASSQCIATES
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY,
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-482-6900

SUITE 500

ATTORNEY FCOR PLAINTIFF

Manufactures & Traders Trust

Company

s/b/m/t Franklin First Federal

Savings and

Loan Asscociation of Wilkes-Barre

P.O. Box 840

Buffalc, NY 14240-08240
Plaintiff

V.

Mark A. DiPasquale

a/k/a Mark Angelo DiPagquale
Cheryl I. DiPasquale

a/k/a Cheryl Inez DiPasquale
2913 Main Street
Warrensburg, NY 12885

Defendant {s)

WRIT

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment,

interest and costs in the above matter,

- CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
I CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

2000 ED 176

INO. 2000-CV-430

OF EXECUTION

you are

directed to levy upon and sell the following degcribed property:

825 North Mercer Street

Berwick Borough, PA

18603

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

Amount due

$5,278.23

Interest From June 1, 20040

to Date of Sale
Per diem @51.13

{(Costs to be added)

Prothonotary,

o=t & eof it B,

Clerk !

g

Date |0[/ lqb (\ VAN



MARK J. OHEN & 2700 IATES ATTORNEY 102 PLAINTIFF

BY: Feh: J. Tdres, Esquire
ATTY I.1:. ., 04302
1040 M. =INGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

SILL, NJ 08034

Manufactures & Tradel s Trust Company - COURT OF COMMCON BLEAS
s/b/m/t Vranklin First Federal S QIVIL DIVISION

Savings .xod - Columalia County

Loan Luonoeriaticon of Wilkes-Barre
P.O. i 849 E MORTGAGE FORECLOSUR:
Bufialo, NY 14240-08<1 .

Eladinatiff

. 2ot £D )76

V.

Mark &, DiPasguale
a/k/a Mark Angelo DiPuacguale - NO. 2000-0V-430
Cheivl I. DiPasguale

a/k/a Cheryl Inez LiiPasquale

39213 Main Street :

Warrenshurg, NY 12885

Defendant (s}
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 312%9.1

Manufactures & Traders Trust Company s/b/m/t Franklin First Federal
Savings and Loan Assocliation of Wilkes;Barre, Plaintiff in the above
action, by its attorney, Mark J. Udren, *ESQ., sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Executlon was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 825 North Mercer
Street, Berwick Beorough, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner{s}:

Name Address

Mark A. DiPasquale

a/k/a Mark Angelo DiPasquale 3913 Main Street
Warrensburg, NY 12885

Cheryl I. DiPasqguale
a/k/a Cheryl Inez DiPasquale 3913 Main Street
Warrensburg, NY 12885

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

same as above



3. Nauwe and address of eavery judguent creditor whose joicinent is a record lien

on the real property o bhe sold:
Name Address
none
4. Name and address of the lasi recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address
Plaintiff herein. See Capticn alove.
PNC Bank, . Collateral Control Eastoern oan Center
103 Bellevue Parkway, Wilmington, DE 19209
5. Nawme and address of every other person -3 has any record licn o the
property:
Name hddress
none

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
Name . Address

Domestic Relatiansg Secticn Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 1845
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

Commenwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280546
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0945

7. Name and address of every cther person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:
Mame Address

Tenants/Cccupants 8325 North Mercer Street
Berwick Borough, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the
best of my personal knowliedge or information and bhelief. I underztand that
false gtatements herein are made subject tb the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. gec.
4904 relating to unswern falsification te authorities.

MARK J, UDREN & ASSOCIATES

DATED: May 31, 2000 ¢ lfﬁ L
L S

Mark J! ﬁdren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff




MARE J. UDREN & ASH - '{NTHS ATTORNEY FO8 PLAINTIFFE

BY: Mavik . Udremn. Esguire
ATTY I.Iv. ».:. 04302

1040 ®¥. w8 HIGHWAY., SUITE 500
CHERRY x4, NJ 08034

356-4.4-6200

Manufactures & Tradevrs Yrust Company - COURT OF (LaMON PLEAS

s/b/m/t Freanklin Firso Federal T CIVIL DUYISION
Savings amn:t _ _ . Columsia County
Loan 2cunwiation of Wilkes-Barre -
P.O. Box &40 : MORTGAGE FORECLQSURE
Buffslic, NY 14240-084C -
Plaintiif : o :
2000 EOJGE
“r .

Mark &. LDiFasgquale -
a/i/a ark Bngelo DiPasomals :
Cheryvi I. DiPasguale -
a/k/a Cheryvl Inez DiPasguals -
3913 Maln Street :
Warrenshurg, NY 12885

WO, 2000-CW-430

Defendant (g}

NQTICE OF SHERIFF!S SALE _CF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Cheryl I. DiPasquale
a/k/a Cheryl Inez DiPasquale
20 Third Street
Warrensburg, NY 12885

Your house {r=al estate} at 825 North Mercer Street, Berwick Borough, PA
18603 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on SE L 21,200 C
atlisdcar)in the Columbia County Courthouse, to enforce the ‘court judgment
of $5,278.23, cbtained by Plaintiff above {the mortgagee) against you.
If the sale is postpeoned, the property will be relisted for the Next
Available Sale. i

NOTICE OF OWNER"S RIGHTS
YOIl MAY BE _ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate actiom:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay tec the mortgagee the back payment, late
charges, costs and reascnable attorney's fees. To find ocut how much you must pay,
you may call: (8561 -482-6500.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may alszo ask
the Court o postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the
more chance yvou will have of stecpping the sale. {See notice con page two on how
to obtain an attorney.)



¥Oou MAY STILL 3% ABLE. 7O SAVE YOUR PRNPERTY ARD YOU HAVE QUHaBR_R1 vy

EVEN IF THE SH “F'8 BRLE DOES TARE Y. .CE.

T. If the Sheriff's Sals is not siopped, your pronerty wiil e scold to the
kighess bidder. ¥You may find oul whe priac bid by calling £56-482- 3200,

2. You may be abkle to potition the Court to setr asice the sale if the bid oo fow
wun grossly inadequale compirod te the value o vour oy

3. The sale will go through only if t.ie buyer pays the Sherit! (.2 full amount
due in the sale. To find out if this haz= hsppened, you may <all 856-402-6900.

4, If the amount due frorn the Buyer is net pald to the Sheriff, you will remai-
owner of the property as 1f the sale never happencd.

=
08

1

5. You hav: the rigyib to remain in t:.. prope:icy until the full . .ount das 1s
paid to the Sherifl and the Sheriff gives a dood to the buyer. At thai i .me, the buver
may bring legal pioceedings to evict you.

& You may be entitled to a share of the money wiich wag pald for veur housc.
2 schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will ke filed by the Shariff
waithin 30 days after the gale. This schedule will state who will be raceiving that
money. The money will ke paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
{10) days after Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home
back, if vou act immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥YOU DO NHOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE COFFICE ';LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP. '
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Asscciation
P.O. Box 188
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-682-7375

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADRCS DE FILADELFIA
Fennsylvania Lawyer Réferral Service
Penneylvania Bar Association
P.C. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA ° 17108
BQ0-682-7375
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SUHEWEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSL - 1% Q. 4OX JW
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RECEIVE AHD TIHE STAHP HRIT
DOCKET AHD THUEX '
GET FLLE FOLDER WO ] Vo
CUECK FOR PROVER IHFO - e
®7HR1T OF EXECUTION R
coPY OF DESCRIPTION
UEREABOUTS OF LASTRHOMH MIDRESS o
HOR-HILITARY AFFIBAVIY L
GoTicEs oF SteRifEs sae i\~ & |
 WATCIHAN RELEASE FOKM L
AFFIDAV{T_QE;LEE%F st o __ - .
CHECE FOR ¥mo ouHh - SV Ners N34 - -@[S@Q, S

. ' [k
A 1F AHY OF THE ABOVE ARE HINGIBG DY HOHE DPROCEDE ARL FURTIER WA 1) SALE NOTIFY .
THE ATTY TO SUHD ADDLTIOHAL THIO . - - IR

P A LT ]

_\ﬂ:&:%}i :' A

ooy
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. - 3 R '
SET SALE DATE AHD ALY, UATES ARD POSTLAG DATLS - - T SISO
pOST ALL DATES OH CALAHDER | . f o

A SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2600115 AFTER RECEIVIHG WR1T _
* SET ADY. DATLES 3 THURSDAY 5 BLEORE SALE DAVE TO RUH EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES _ ;
A SUT POSTING DATE HO LATER ad 30 DAY PRIOR TO SALE
SET B1STRIGUTION DATL

5 MUST BE FILED MUTIR 30 DAY OF SALE (POSTLED)
» WUST BE PAID 10 DATS AFTLR 1T HAS BEEH POSTED

FiLl tH ALL HO'S Of ELECUTION I3nl’liI£5
TIRPE PROFER  INFO QH GESCRIPTION {refer LO previosg sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFEHDAMTS
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFEHDARTS
Tk coPY OF MRIT FOR EACH DEFLRUAI
» HOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
» COPY OF DESCRIPTION:
PUT TOGETUER PAPERS FOR LIEH HOLDERS

» MOTICE OF SALE BIRECTED TO THER

e evrtetmrTie A TEDRT



SHERIFF'S SALFE

\\\\\\\\‘.\\\\\\.\\\\\\\\\\\‘.\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\3
THURSDAY  SEPTEMBET 21, 2000 AT 0330
//////////////(/‘/////////{N_//H////////////f/.////f//f/////////////////f

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT O LXECUTION 1O, 196-2000 ang CIVIL WRIT NO.
430-2000 LSSUED OUT OFF UL COURT OF COMMON DPLEAS OF COLUMBIA COURTLY,
CIVI). DIVISION, TO Mt DIREGIED, THERE WLL, BE EXPOSED 10 PUBLIC SALE, BY
VEHUE OR QUICRY ‘10 Il BIGHUEST AND BEST BINDIER, T'OR GASH, 1IN A COUKIL ROOM
O SHERTFIT'S OFI'ICYE, 10 B ANMOUNCED, AU '1Ue COLIMBTA COUMIY coneyr HOUSL,
IHIXR&HHHK?,IHﬁﬁWN., 1?815, ALL THE RIGHLT AND TUILE AND INUTREST 10 ‘1115
DEFENDANTS 1M AND 1O

ALL THAT CERTAIN LGT, PIFCE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH CF

BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS, TO-IT: '

BEGINNING AT AN EXISTING WOOD RAILAOAD TIE CORNER FOUND AT THE SOUTHWEST

CORNER OF LANDS NOW OR LATE OF DOROTHY BARON, OF WHICH THIS IS5 A PART, THENCE

ALONG LANDS NOW OR LATE OF ALEX AND MARY BERBICK NORTH 0 DEGREES S0 MINUTES
30 SECONDS WEST 91.07 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET FOR A CORMNER; THENCE ALONG
REMATINTING LAND OF DOROTHY BARON OF WHICH THIS IS A PART. NORTH 85 DEGREES 0

WESTERLY LINE OF A FIFTY FOOT WIDE RIGHT QF WAY FOR MERCER STREET THENCE
ALONG THE SAME SOUTH ( DEGREES 50 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 80.00 FEET TO AN
IRON PIN SET FOR A CORNER, THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF A FIFTEREN Foot
WIDE ALLEY THE FOLLOWING TWO BEARINGS AND DISTANCES; (1) SOUTH 715 DEGREES 15

MINUTES Q0 SECONDS WREST 67.54 FEET TO A PCINT; (2) SOUTH 85 DEGREES 52 HINUTES

10 SECONDS WEST, 26.21 FEET TO AN EXISTING RAILRGAD TIE, THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING . )

CONTAINING 0.184 ACRES OF LAND AS SURVEYED BY DENNIS R. PETERS, REGISTERED
SURVEYOR, IN JANUARY, 1979.

Title to said premises vested in Mark Angelo DiPasquale and Cheryl
Inez DiPasquale, husband and wife, by deed from David T. Richards
and Charlene A. Richards, husband and wife, dated 6/28/84 and

recoxrded 6/29/84 in deed book 334, page 329,

Improvements: Residential House Dwelling at 825 Mercer St., Berwick, Pa.

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check. _

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. '

if the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due witho_ut a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a defaylt all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attqrney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages. :

ATTORNEY FOR PLATMTIFF;
Mark J. Udren, ESQ.
1040 N, Kings Highvway, Suite 500
Cherry Hill, N.J. 08034

SBERTFF OF COLIPBIA ooy



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. XINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500
CHERRY HILIL, NJ 08034
856-482-6900

Manufactures & Traders Trust Company
s/b/m/t Franklin First Federal
Savings and

Loan Assocgiation of Wilkes-Barre
P.0O. Box 840 « MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 .

COURT COF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISTION
Columbia County

laintiff - . —
T L R0 £ D] T6

V.

Mark A. DiPasguale
a/k/a Mark Angelo DiPasquale
Cheryl I. DiPasquale

D NO. 2000-CV-430
a/k/a Cheryl Inez DiPasquale -

3913 Main Street
Warrensburg, NY 12885

Defendant (s} :
CERTIFICATE TQ THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an Action:
.. A In Assumpsit (Contract)
_._ B In Trespass (Accident)
X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D

On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the property

being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.
II. The Defendant{(s) own the property being exposed to sale as:

An individual

Tenants by Entireties

Joint Tenants with right of survivership
A partnership

Tenants in Common

A corporaticon

mEY Qo

ITTI. The Defendant{s) is {(are):

AL Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylwvania
X B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
R C. If more than one Defendant and either A or B above is not applicable,
state which Defendant is resident of the Commonwealth
Pennsylvania. ’
Resident:

i
4 /{//\/

Mark J. Udren, ESQUIRE
Add#ess & I.D. # as above



MARK J. TUDREN & ASSOCIATES
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

1040 N. RINGE HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-482-6500

Manufactures & Traders Trust

Company - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

s/b/m/t Franklin First Federal * CIVIL DIVISION

Savings and

- Columbia County

Loan Association of Wilkes-Rarre

P.0O. Box B840
Buffale, NY 14240-0840

Plaintiff
WL

Mark A. DiPasquale

a/k/a Mark Angelc DiPasguale
Cheryl I. DiPasquale

a/k/a Cheryl Inez DiPasquale
3913 Main Street
Warrensburg, NY 12885

Defendant {s}

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

2000 ED/I 76

: NO. 2000-CV-430

CERTIFICATE

subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

Sec.

Mark J. Udren,

Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney for
the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are not

An FHA insured mortgage
Non-owner occupied

Vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

Over 24 months delinquent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MARK J{}?iifi/ﬂfASSOCIATES

MarkRg.hUdren, ESQUIRE
EY FOR PLAINTIFF

ATTO



MARK 1. UDREN & ASSOCIATES ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTL
BY: Mark J. Odren, H:--oire

ATTY 1.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHW: Y. SUITE 500

CHERRY HII:Y., NJ QL0

356-482-54.0{

Manufactures & Traders Trust Cowpaiy - COURT OF COMMON PLF&S

s/b/m/t Franklin First Federal : CIVIL DIVISION
Sav Lags and . Columbia Crunty
Loan Association of v lkes-Barre -

P.C. Box 8B40 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Ruffalno, Iy 142494-0340
bPlaintiff
WL

Mark A. DiPasdquale

a/k/a Marh Angelo MiPasguale
Cheryl 1. DiPasgiuie

a/kfa Chexyl Inez DiPasquale
3913 Main Street
Warrenshburg, NY 12885

L e £ 76

NO. zo00-CW-430

LRI

ars wans

Defendant (s}

CERTIFICATHE

Mark J. Udren, Esgquire, hereby states that he is the attorney for
the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises are not
subject to the provisions of Act 391 because it is:

{ } An FHA insured mortgage

{ } Non-owner occupied

{ } Vacant :ﬁ

( x ) Act 91 procedures hgve been fulfillied.
{ ) Over 24 months deligquent.

This certificaticon is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

MaRK inQPREN & ASSOCIATES
i
I i '{.; -

Mark J. Udren, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

¥




ALY, THAT CE IN LOw, IIECE OR-PARCEL OF LAND 51 aisns IN THE ROROUC:
BERWICK, SOy OF COLUMBIA AND Smams oo PEMNSTLVANLR,, BOUNDED 230 -
AS FOLLOWS , TO-WIT:

BEGINKIMNG AT AN EXTISTING 7 500D RAIL.LOAD TIE CORMER ¥OLU-iL, AT TH: SOUHHWEST
CORMNER OF LANDS OW OR 1.2 OF DORCTHY BARON, OF WHI¢': TEIS 15 A PART, THENOE
ALONG LANDS NOW OR LATX OF ALER AND MARY BERBICK WoTi# O DEGREES 50 MINUTES
30 SECO}HDS WEST 391 .07 FEET TC AN IRON PIY SET FOR A CORNER; THENCE 27.0NG
BEMATNING LG50 OF DURGUHY BARON OF WHICH WHIS IS 2 PART. NORTH 85 LI FKES 0
MINUTES 0 SECOMDS EAST 91,97 FEET TO 23 IRON PIN S£7 TOR A CORNER GGIE
WESTERLY LINE OF A FIFTY FOOT WIDE HIGHT OF WAY FOR MERCER STRODY 1THENCE
ALONG HY SAME SOUTH 0 DECREES 50 MINUTES 30 SECOMDE FL3T 80.00 FLET TQ AW
IRCH ¥ill SET FOR A CORNEPR, THEMCE 2A0.0NG THE NORTHERTY +THE OF » FIFTEERN FooT
WIDE JLLEY THE FOLLOWING & BEARINGS AND DISTANCES; .:} SOUTH 75 DEGREES 15
MINUTES 0 SECONDS WEST 67/.54 FEET TO A POINT,; (2} 5094 85 DEGREES 52 MINUTES
10 SECOMDS WRST, 26.71 FEET TO AN EXTISTING RATILROAT: WEIE, THE PLACE OF
BEGINMING.

CONTATMILG 0,184 ACRES OF LAND AS SULVEYED BY DENNIS B. PETERS, HLGISTERED
SURVEYDOR, IN JANUARY, 1375.

Title to said premises vested in Mark Ancelo DiPasquale and Cheryl
Inez DiPasquale, husband and wife,’ by deed from David T. Richards
and Charlene A. Richards, husband and wife, dated 6/28/84 and
recorded 6/29/84 in deed book 334, page 329.

Improvements: Residential House Dwelling

Being known as 825 Mercer Street

(L

Tax ID No. 4D-06-134-1



MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCI: .S ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY. Mark J. Udren

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

Manufactures & Traders Trust Company ° COURT OF COMMON
s/b/m/t Franklin First Federal Savings & : PLEAS
Loan Asgsociation of Wilkes-Barre : CIVIL DIVISION
P.0O. Box 840 " . Columbia County
Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 -
Plaintiff
V.

Mark A. DiPasquale
a/k/a Mark Angelo DiPasguale : :NO. 2000-CV-430
Cheryl I. DiPasquale :
a/k/a Cheryl Inez DiPasquale
3913 Main Street
Warrensburg, NY 12885
Defendant (=)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT.TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney, Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby verifies
that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which
is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and
every other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant (s) by regular mail and
certified mail on the date appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which
was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on the said Return
Receipt. Copiles of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as
Exhibitc "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal
gervice on the date specified on the attached Return of Service, attached
hereto as Exhibit "B".

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said
Order is attached heretoc as Exhibit "B".

All Netices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P.
3129.

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.(.S. Section 4%04
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. PR

iy \- j‘; q__‘ o -
Dated: July 19, 2000 MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES™’ "\ 7"

Mark J. Udren, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES, ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire '

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 500

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

856-482-6900

Manufacéures & Traders Trust ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company s/b/m/t Franklin First {CIVIL DIVISION
Federal Savings and ! Columbia County

Loan Associaticon of Wilkes-

Barre P.0O. Box 840 :

Buffalc, NY 14240G-0840 ENO. 2000-CV-430
Plaintiff :

: V.

Mark A. DiPasqguale

a/k/a Mark aAngelo DiPasquale

Cheryl I. DiPasquale :

a/k/a Cheryl Inez DiPasqhale : -

3913 Main' Street E

Warrensburg, NY 12885 £
Defendant (s)

DATE : June 19, 2000
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF_REAL_ PROPERTY

L

OWNER (S) : Mark A Dipasquale a/k/a Matk Angelo DiPasquale & Cheryl
I.DiPasquale a/k/a Cheryl Inez DiPasguale

PROPERTY: 825 North Mercer Street, Berwick Borough, PA 18603

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
L]

The above captioned property is scheduled to ke sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on August 24, 2000, at 10:00 AM , at
the COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE.Our records indicate that you may
hold a mortgage or judgment on the property which will be
extinguished by the sale.You may wish to attend the sale to protect
your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later that 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.
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MARK J. UDREN & ASSCCIATES : ' ATTORNEY FOR PLATINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
1040 N. KEINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 5040
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
856-482-6900 R
Manufactures & Traders Trust " COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Company P CIVIL DIVISION
s/b/m/t Franklin First Federal : Coclumbia County
- Savings and o
Loan Association of Wilkes-
Barre : SNO. 2000-CV-430
E.0. Box 840

Buffalo, NY 14240-0840 )
- Plaintiff

V.
Mark 'A. DiPasquale
a/k/a Mark Angelo DiPasquale
Cheryl I. DiPasquale
a/k/a Che%yl Inez DiPasquale
3913 Main Street
Warrensburg, NY 12885

Defendant {s)

PRAECIPE TQ_FILE _PROQF OF SERVICEH

TC THE PROTHONOTARY :

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to the

captioned matter.

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES

Date: July 11, 2000
| el

Mark J. Udfen, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

g T SR
EAFEEYIRE [k Y AN



FROM :

PREMIER PROCESS SERVICE” ™NC FAX NO, © 1 856 749 3651

FROM ¢ Patrick T Led thus FHONE NO. @ 216 273 g4ad Jul. 10 2836 83:31pr m3

. AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
STATE OF NEW YORK .
COUNTV OF COLUMBIA g COMMOR PiLEAS CIVIL DIVISIOH
. COURT
Manufactures & Traders Trom Com peny S/bmkt Franklin First Federa] Savings and Logn Plaingiffsy
ASIEC Aty of Wilkes.Barre, P.O. Box 840, Buffalo, New York 142400240

Indes Mo, 2TV 435

agiinst

Mack & DiPasquale akia Mark Angelo DiPasquals, Charyl 1. UiPasquale ak/a Cheryl Inex Befendane(s)
_DiPa.aqusJe, 3915 Mam Shreer, Warensbure, New York 12583 .

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF _Repssolner,

Patrick J, Leathem bdngdﬂyawom,dcpe«mmdmmxdopmmisnmapmmmh

actioq, is ovex {§ Yegry of age and resides a1 Trov, N,

That on (dnse) /872000 &t (tima)  2:45 PM _ ar(service address) 3913 Main Sireer, Watrmslmrg. MNew York 12885

Deponent [ serveq Tl Htampred 10 sevva g wue copy of a (type of paper) Notice of Sher s Sile of Real Proparry and
Notice of Owners Rights

Upan _Chery! I DiPssquslc a/ia Cheryl Tnez Ditasquale {71 witness {] repondent (B detndant (! plainre
: " (hereinager <alled the recipiant)

B lediidesd delivering 1 e copy ofeuch snd feaving with reciplent personalty {5 NCipimt whs IdenitHed by selfadorsson,
S ) Dmmmw'mmnmmvmm&mm&mhdnnﬂmm
[ Buieehie 832 person By dolivering o rue copy of éndh and leaving wiy : ' aawa to e
(relationshin) ™~ of sultahdo age ead Srrorion. Said ‘Eromisa) is

———— 4 parsom
Jeclpivets [ ] sorual plece of Buginaes el usuni place of abode witlin the stare,
O attempiod sevico Bepanen: anempied semvics oa the liowing dasem: :

0O ~oa svics Depmeur avcmrnat 1o o€ sorvice on reciplant o thm above Gato ot tha wbove e abdt Bund that the recipioni
O e fonger resides o C]isu.&aswnauddrmsiven.
O Muiking mmmtmdwmhhmmam%&mwnwﬂynmwmmumpom&c

it addressed to e reci 0tz med abovy In an nfﬂdﬂﬁwmummemmemudmm- afthe
i iamm&mmem“deI. Dmmhgm#mmdeby
sertifled o] reseipt o . Within ona auy after pock delivery L1 » retums rocoind was Cecpuonied,

£ maceripdon ar F Whits 35 o4 200 —
Boeipant Bang Skin cslar Apprere nge Appras befghe Aporod vivigin Cier Mafures,
{3 Witneos fog The guthorized tveling vx penses tdwiticas ke [Dwmamdn [ Wby tondared avd rofised by recipiznt

Upon infarmation and betief deponcnt avers tht the within na 29
2% that term {5 defined In sither the State of Federal Stanmes

Sworn o me, this ilap“ a cfﬂ‘,@. 2000
\\3/?,&%1: A“LZ:L /4 S < Notary Public
SAMANTHAA. SCUTT LEATHEM PROCESS SERVICE
Merzay Putls, S0 o M Yok PO BOX 3024
Cuniiod # berwory Eourty TROY, NEW YORK 121813914
Commsvas Kxpes /1m0 (518} 273-2466 « Todeplone

(318) 273-8494 « Fa:

Jul., 1@ 20@@ 26:41PM P2



FROM @ PREMIER PROCESS SERUICET "NC FRX NO. @ 1 8356 748 3651 Jul. 18 2098 961 42PM  P3

EROM @ & b TG oL ) i} .
a1t Itvish T, catees P=OHC ND, @ S1g 273 G453y Jul. 1B 2826 23:ai;m po

P

AFFIDAYIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF NEW YORK i ladex No.:  2680-CV-430
COUNTY OF _ COLUMBILA : COMMON PLEAS CIVIL DIVISION COURT
Manufachres & Teaders Trast Campagy sWmA Frankls First Federal Savies and Lean Plaintitis)

Association of Wilkes-Barre, P03, Box 340, Butfio, Mew York |13240-0840
against

Mark A DiPasquale a/k/s Mark Angelo DiPasquale, Cheryl I DiPasquale o/l/s Cheryl Inez Diefendan(s)
- DiFasquale, 3913 Man SEe@LWmmb%w York 12885 .

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF _Rengselpes.

Patrick J. Lestherm ' bdngdublsworn,depmmdsays:Mdaponmtisnutapammthis
&ction, is over 18 Years of age and revides Lrow, NY.

Thaton (date)  7/82000  at(fime} 2:43 pm at(service address) 3913 Main Warrenshurg, New York 12885
Deponent. [ cerved | !mmmedwma.mmpyofa(typa of paper)  Motice of Sherifs Sale of Real Preperty and

Nuaties of Ownars Rights

Upen  Mark A. DiPasqunio /k/a Mark Angelo [0 witness [ respondent 53 defendan: ] plang#

IDiPasquale '

(hereinzfier called e recipient)

B Ladhidom a dulivering 3 vuw copy of sach ard Joaving withy retigieat pocsomadly 55 ro_ﬂyi:m was identiffed by el fadatiagion

Doponaht knew the person so served to ba the peron described 18 oiplont theroi.
[} Suitabde sge porsan By delivering 1.t camy of each dnd teaving with ' knoves o b
¢ {ratarisneysnl ) # pitson of swhabla age ned dieTerion. Spig peevtitas Is

tenpiente L) actusl plece o- bovmees - L usal piscs 0Fabods within the gate,
[J Atempted sorvieo Dapoocet szammad sryiod oo te follawing dates:

1 Xar ramice Dianoaent stiempiad ta o6t wviss on *ecipiant on the xhova dow af the absve tme sed Hend Wil s rzeiwent
) o langar roiziss ar E]i-miamwumdd:my‘m
0 Malipy L:mmrmﬂmdwﬁmbydumimnuwmotmhmﬂyulhdmnw&udthﬁmghﬂpmgc

Maddnsudmihemiﬂiﬂnumﬁm-fnmoﬂhhi#‘ IOy URder the avabanive sare and usindy of the
115, Posal Sorvice. C]Tinammmm&:dwmamﬁduh]. l:]‘l'bem]ingmalmmdwhy

sertifiog mad resdpe no. Withis one day aftor mch dedivery 2 TThT Teooipt wag roquestcd,
& Beneription af R White 3 i 183
Reelplegt Sexr Slkin cale Appran age Apprny haighs ARprox. waight Orbarr Souatmres,

Tha msborized raveling epences and witnerx foc COwespeidee T way wenderad 204 rafiaed by sesmiont,

PO BOX 3014
TROY, NEW YORK 12181-3614
(318) 2731406 . Telephone
(518} 2738494 - Faux




CHECK FACE HAS & COLOHED HACKGAOUND QN WHITE PAPER

HUZO @?Zﬁ m%umfwawwﬂou“:wwm >umon.m=¢.= ZO 883096

m.pn.nmghm: BA 15265 Lo
8797430

RE: M.A. u_?mog_.m - a»qmom:&%g
30-01-8002511570 S _ IR ﬁ
Pay Two q?&& One. Finsted me«%.m&ﬁ m_w%% Dottars _ s222+2,177.80,
To ._.zo Order 9

m_._mm__u_u Om OO_..cz__w_b OOCZ,_.<

 AUTHORIZEILBIGNATURE -

008831096 OLIDO0O0N[EN W0 W0BEbLb LT

. The _um_.w.m o.ﬁ =.,_..w. .mon:_..__.._m} rmm.. a mo_oa.a. amnxn_&nnm_.o: .Er:m vmum..r

. BO-162/432
PNC Bank, National Associat
G .v.zn.w>.; .._o_wz_._oﬂ,s. _uoﬂ:uiqn:_muon - zo. h._mOmN
Accounts Payable Dept. .
Pittsburgh, PA 15265 Vendor Number Check Date Check Amount

Phone Nurmber {412) 7623161 00COCSHIR 09/26/2000 **$19,241.20
PAY  Nineteen thousand two hundred Jorty one and 20/100 Doilars

To the CASHIER'S CHECK
Crder of SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE
P.0. BCX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

HLISHE 2 10LII0LG crs 0002296L90m



LAW OFFICES OF MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES PNC BANK 23394

ESCROW ACCOUNT PNC BANK, N.A.
CHERRY HILL, N 08034 n_.__m._..wc,m.m_mnnﬁw PA
23394
*** One Thousand Five Hundred *** 00/100 .
ﬂ%ﬂ_m . ) DATE . AMOUNT
o Sheriff of Columbia County May 30, 2000 $1.500.00

RE: Deposit-Sheriff's Sale- 0019146- DiPasquale

—

AUTH

*023IS L 103000053 BEE2 A7 4L 0

G SECURITY FEATURES INCLUDED. DETAILS ON BACK. &




